SCHOOL SAFETY RESOURCE GUIDE

The Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education has compiled a resource guide to help schools navigate available

resources and supports to enhance safety and wellness for their campuses, including information on how to request

services from the Department of Behavioral Health, weekly calls for Safe Passage Priority Areas, and details on

communication channels with public safety agencies and available resources.

Resource

Contact Information

Description

Emergency Services

on

Call for police, fire or medical emergency.

1pm Daily Law Enforcement
Call

Schools should text information
regarding needs to 202-340-7059 by
12:30pm daily.

Daily coordination of public safety
resources in response to school needs.

On-Call Watch Commander
(School Resource Officer

202-438-1656

Provide open hotline support for
coordinating SRO resources.

Commander)
MPD Youth Engagement Captain Dustin Bellevance Support from law enforcement that
Branch dustin.bellevance@dc.gov specialize in school safety.

202-815-4505

District Department of
Transportation - Crossing
Guards

James Strange, Associate Director for
Traffic Operations
james.strange@dc.gov

Coordinate deployment of School
Crossing Guards / Traffic Control Officers
who work to support safe and easy
student commutes.

CFSA Educational Neglect
Triage Unit

Joseph Osiecki
joseph.osiecki@dc.gov

Provide assistance to families experiencing
barriers to attendance.

Department of Behavioral
Health (DBH) Crisis Response
Team

Charter Schools:

Erica Barnes, School Mental Health
Branch Chief

erica.barnes@dc.gov

202-295-7037

DCPS Schools:

Nigel Jackson, Director of School
Mental Health
nigel.jackson3@ki2.dc.gov
202-374-8702

Support with mental health resources
and/or grief counseling after a crisis (death
or other traumatic event) affecting a
school community.

Parent and Adolescent Support
Services (PASS) Intensive Case
Management

dhs.pass@dc.gov
202-698-4334

Offer intensive early intervention supports
for youth exhibiting at-risk behaviors.

OSSE Restorative Justice
Professional Development and
Technical Assistance

jessica.dulay@dc.gov
202-716-6945

SchoolTalk/RestorativeDC
rdc@schooltalkdc.org
202-907-6887

Provide a series of trainings and
workshops to introduce and explore key
elements of restorative justice in schools.

The Institute for Youth
Development

Kevin Cataldo
kevin.cataldo@dc.gov
202-701-8674

Train adults who work with children and
youth in Out of School Time (OST)

programs.
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Resource

Contact Information

Description

Office of the Deputy Mayor for
Education - School Safety
Support

Hillary Desir
hillary.desir@dc.gov
202-427-2209

Provide schools support in navigating city
resources and connecting to appropriate
agency partners.

Office of Neighborhood Safety
and Engagement - Leadership
Academy

Kwelli Sneed, Interim Director - ONSE
kwelli.sneedi@dc.gov

202-807-0398

Offer a positive youth development model
to increase resiliency and protective
factors for at-risk youth.

Office of Victim Services and
Justice Grants

To contact the hotline, dial or text 1-
844-4HELPDC (1-844-443-5732) or
access the online chat at
https://dcvictim.org/devh-chat/.

Provide comprehensive information,
resources and referrals in the District of
Columbia to those who have been victims
of a crime.

DC School Connect

Sinjoyla Townsend
sinjoyla.townsend@dc.gov
202-645-0340

Provide micro transportation for select
DCPS and public charter schools for
students in grades K-12.

Violence Prevention and
Intervention Liaison (DMPSJ)

Jasmin Benab
jasmin.benab@dc.gov
202-805-4263

Support activating violence prevention
services in neighborhoods where there is
conflict involving students.

Safe Passage, Safe Blocks

Ciatta Ramble Savoy
safepassage@dc.gov
202-374-7825

Provide trusted adults on the path to and
from school to reduce violence incidences.

MPD District Commanders

Find your MPD District and
Police Service Area:

1st District: Commander Colin Hall
collin.hall@dc.gov
202-740-7633

2nd District: Commander Tatjana Savoy
tatjana.savoy@dc.gov
202-740-4701

3rd District: Commander James Boteler
james.boteler@dc.gov
202-553-7908

4th District: Commander Nikki
Lavenhouse
nikki.lavenhouse@dc.gov
202-715-7400

5th District: Commander Sylvan Altieri
sylvan.altieri@dc.gov
202-440-2698

6th District: Commander Jaron Hickman
jaron.hickman@dc.gov
202-698-0900

7th District: Commander LaShay MaKal
lashay.makal@dc.gov
202-698-1400

MPD District Commanders serve as
leadership staff over their District.
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